
Heiko-Fischer-Pokal 2009

NOVICE MEN U 15 SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 14.46 26.54SUI1Nicolas ROULET  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  1.90  0.17 0 1 0  2.07

 1  12.08

2Lz

CSSp3  2.50-0.10 0 0-1 2.602

2F+2Lo  3.10-0.10 00-1 3.203

SlSt1  2.0311-1 0.23 1.804

00  0.73-1-0.07 0.805 1A

00  1.90-1-0.10 2.006 CCoSp1

7  1.80  0.33 1  2.130 1CiSt1

 14.10  14.46

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.25

 2.75

 3.25

 3.75  3.50

 3.25  3.25

 4.00  3.75

Factor 

 0.80

 0.70

 0.80

 3.50

 3.08

 3.67

Choreography  3.00  3.75  3.25 0.50  3.33

Interpretation  3.50  3.75  3.50 0.70  3.58

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.08

Deductions  0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 14.56 25.57BAY2Vadim PRINZ  0.50

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  2.30  0.33 1 0 1  2.63

 2  11.51

CSSp2

1A  0.80 0.00 0 00 0.802

2Lz+2T  3.20 0.00 000 3.203

CCoSp3  3.33101 0.33 3.004

00  1.971 0.17 1.805 SlSt1

00  1.700 0.00 1.706 2F

7  1.80 -0.87 -2  0.93-3 -3CiSt1

 14.60  14.56

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.75

 3.00

 3.50

 3.50  3.25

 3.25  3.00

 3.50  3.00

Factor 

 0.80

 0.70

 0.80

 3.50

 3.08

 3.33

Choreography  3.50  3.25  3.25 0.50  3.33

Interpretation  3.25  3.50  2.75 0.70  3.17

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.51

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50



Heiko-Fischer-Pokal 2009

NOVICE MEN U 15 SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 12.29 24.15SUI3Nicola TODESCHINI  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  2.60 -0.10 -1 0 0  2.50

 3  11.86

CSSp3

2F  1.60-0.10 0 0-1 1.702

CiSt1  2.13 0.33 101 1.803

2Lz+2T  3.20000 0.00 3.204

00  0.73-1-0.07 0.805 1A

10  2.131 0.33 1.806 SeSt1

7  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- -CoSp* *

 11.90  12.29

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.00

 3.00

 3.50

 3.50  3.50

 3.25  3.25

 3.75  3.00

Factor 

 0.80

 0.70

 0.80

 3.33

 3.17

 3.42

Choreography  3.25  3.75  3.75 0.50  3.58

Interpretation  3.50  3.50  3.50 0.70  3.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.86

Deductions  0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 11.87 23.35SUI2Vincent CUREL  0.50

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  2.60 -0.20 -1 0 -1  2.40

 4  11.98

2T+2T

CSSp1  1.90 0.00 0 00 1.902

1A  0.80 0.00 000 0.803

2F  0.70-3-3-3-1.00 1.704

11  2.301 0.50 1.805 SlSt1

00  1.80-2-0.20 2.006 CCoSp1

7  1.80  0.17 0  1.971 0CiSt1

 12.60  11.87

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.00

 3.00

 3.50

 3.75  3.00

 3.75  3.00

 4.00  3.25

Factor 

 0.80

 0.70

 0.80

 3.25

 3.25

 3.58

Choreography  3.25  4.25  3.25 0.50  3.58

Interpretation  3.25  4.00  3.25 0.70  3.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.98

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50



Heiko-Fischer-Pokal 2009

NOVICE MEN U 15 SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 11.94 23.12BAY1Marco ASAM  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  1.90 -1.00 -3 -3 -3  0.90

 5  11.18

2Lz+COMBO

2F  1.70 0.00 0 00 1.702

CiSt1  1.97 0.17 001 1.803

1A  0.80000 0.00 0.804

00  1.800 0.00 1.805 SlSt1

00  2.771 0.17 2.606 CSSp3

7  2.00  0.00 0  2.000 0CCoSp1

 12.60  11.94

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.50

 3.25

 3.25

 3.50  3.00

 3.00  3.25

 3.25  3.00

Factor 

 0.80

 0.70

 0.80

 3.33

 3.17

 3.17

Choreography  3.25  3.25  2.75 0.50  3.08

Interpretation  3.25  3.50  2.75 0.70  3.17

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.18

Deductions  0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 14.27 22.77ROMCatalin DIMITRESCU  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  1.90 -0.10 -1 0 0  1.80

 6  8.50

2Lz

2F+2T  2.50-0.50 -2 -1-2 3.002

CSSp3  2.77 0.17 001 2.603

CiSt1  1.80000 0.00 1.804

00  1.70-1-0.10 1.805 SlSt1

00  0.800 0.00 0.806 1A

7  3.00 -0.10 -1  2.900 0CCoSp3

 14.90  14.27

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 2.50

 2.25

 2.75

 2.50  2.75

 2.00  2.25

 2.50  2.50

Factor 

 0.80

 0.70

 0.80

 2.58

 2.17

 2.58

Choreography  2.50  2.50  2.00 0.50  2.33

Interpretation  2.50  2.50  2.25 0.70  2.42

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.50

Deductions  0.00



Heiko-Fischer-Pokal 2009

NOVICE MEN U 15 SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 11.40 21.41B-W2Dave KÖTTING  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  0.80  0.50 1 1 1  1.30

 7  10.01

1A

SlSt1  1.80 0.00 0 00 1.802

CCoSp1  1.90-0.10 00-1 2.003

2F+2Lo  2.60-2-2-2-0.60 3.204

00  1.20-1-0.10 1.305 2T

00  1.70-1-0.10 1.806 CiSt1

7  1.30 -0.40 -2  0.90-1 -1SSp1

 12.20  11.40

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 2.50

 2.25

 3.00

 3.25  2.75

 3.00  2.50

 3.50  3.00

Factor 

 0.80

 0.70

 0.80

 2.83

 2.58

 3.17

Choreography  2.50  3.50  2.50 0.50  2.83

Interpretation  2.25  3.75  2.50 0.70  2.83

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.01

Deductions  0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 10.56 21.39B-W1Valentin WUNDERLICH  0.50

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  2.20 -0.87 -3 -2 -3  1.33

 8  11.33

2F+2Lo< <

2Lz  0.90-1.00 -3 -3-3 1.902 e

CCoSp1  2.13 0.13 11-2 2.003

SeSt1  1.80000 0.00 1.804

00  0.73-1-0.07 0.805 1A

10  1.97-1 0.07 1.906 CSSp1

7  1.80 -0.10 -1  1.700 0CiSt1

 12.40  10.56

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.00

 2.75

 3.00

 3.50  3.25

 3.25  3.25

 3.50  3.50

Factor 

 0.80

 0.70

 0.80

 3.25

 3.08

 3.33

Choreography  3.00  3.50  3.25 0.50  3.25

Interpretation  2.75  3.50  3.50 0.70  3.25

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.33

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50



Heiko-Fischer-Pokal 2009

NOVICE MEN U 15 SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 12.10 21.23B-W3Florian MAIER  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  2.20 -1.00 -3 -3 -3  1.20

 9  9.13

2F+1Lo

2Lz  1.37-0.53 -1 -1-3 1.902 e

CSSp3  2.60 0.00 000 2.603

SlSt1  1.50-1-1-1-0.30 1.804

00  0.73-1-0.07 0.805 1A

00  1.800 0.00 1.806 CiSt1

7  3.00 -0.10 -1  2.900 0CCoSp3

 14.10  12.10

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 2.75

 2.50

 2.50

 3.00  2.75

 2.25  2.50

 2.75  2.75

Factor 

 0.80

 0.70

 0.80

 2.83

 2.42

 2.67

Choreography  2.50  3.00  2.25 0.50  2.58

Interpretation  2.25  2.75  2.50 0.70  2.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.13

Deductions  0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 11.30 20.15B-W3Ferdinand HOCKER  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  1.70 -0.30 -1 -1 -1  1.40

 10  8.85

2F !

2Lz+1Lo  1.40-1.00 -3 -3-3 2.402

SSp2  1.60 0.00 000 1.603

SlSt1  1.7000-1-0.10 1.804

00  0.800 0.00 0.805 1A

00  1.70-1-0.10 1.806 CiSt1

7  3.00 -0.30 -1  2.70-1 -1CCoSp3

 13.10  11.30

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 2.50

 2.50

 2.50

 3.00  2.25

 2.75  2.00

 3.00  2.25

Factor 

 0.80

 0.70

 0.80

 2.58

 2.42

 2.58

Choreography  2.50  3.25  2.00 0.50  2.58

Interpretation  2.25  3.00  2.25 0.70  2.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.85

Deductions  0.00

printed: 14.02.2009 22:21:31


